for the year 2014 and to make the assessment of the consolidated annual report of the Company for the year 2014. Shareholders 
authorized the Company’s General Manager to conclude the agreement for audit services, establishing the payment for services 
as agreed between the parties but in any case not more than 256,670 (two hundred fifty six thousand and six hundred seventy) 
litas (VAT excluded) for the audit of the Company’s annual consolidated financial statements for the year 2014 and assessment 
of the Company’s consolidated annual report.

Deloitte is a globally connected network of member firms in more than 150 countries and territories providing audit, tax,